Robert E. Shannon City Attorney of Long Beach 333 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, California 90802-4664 Telephone (562) 570-2200

RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0103

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH PROCLAIMING A DAY OF REMEMBRANCE

WHEREAS, the fifth anniversary of the most devastating terrorist attacks to ever hit our homeland is upon us; and

WHEREAS, the events of September 11, 2001 resulted in the horrific loss of life at the World Trade Center towers, the Pentagon and in a rural field in Shanksville, Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, public safety personnel responded to the attacks on that dreadful day, rescuing thousands of citizens, displaying the honor, commitment and sacrifice above and beyond the call of duty; and

WHEREAS, the loss of our dedicated first responders in the collapse of the World Trade Center towers following those attacks has burned a place in the public consciousness of the date 9/11 and made it a day of remembrance for public safety personnel throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach hereby resolves as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Long Beach proclaims that 9/11 be solemnly recognized as a Day of Remembrance for all fire fighters, police officers and other public safety personnel who fall in the line of duty, everywhere.

Sec. 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.

//

27 | //

28 1/

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664
Telephone (562) 570-2200

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City		
Council of the Ci	ty of Long Beach at its	meeting of September 12, 2006,
by the following	vote:	
Ayes:	Councilmembers:	B. Lowenthal, S. Lowenthal, DeLong,
		O'Donnell, Schipske, Richardson,
		Reyes Uranga, Gabelich, Lerch.
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.
		`

HAM:kjm 9/7/06 #06-04588 L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D007\P005\00093861.WPD